Statistics for China’s Catholic Church

(November 2006)

Number of Catholics
Number of churches and chapels
Number of dioceses
With clergy serving
Without a clergy serving regularly
Number of bishops
Open Church
Underground Church
Number of priests
Open Church, old priests
Open Church, young priests
Underground Church, old priests
Underground Church, young priests
Number of seminaries
National major seminary
Regional major seminaries
Seminaries at provincial level
Diocesan seminaries
Seminaries of the Underground Church
Number of seminarians
Open Church, major seminarians
Open Church, minor seminarians
Underground Church seminarians
Number of Sisters
Open Church
Underground Church
Number of Sisters in formation
Open Church
Underground Church
Number of novitiates
Open Church
Underground Church

Tripod Staff

Approx. 12,000,000

6,000

116
22

67
44

170
1700
100
1000

1

3

5

10

Approx. 10

650
530
Over 350

3430
1220

320
230

40
20



