Statistics for China's Catholic Church (November 2006)

Tripod Staff

Number of Catholics	Approx. 12,000,000
Number of churches and chapels	6,000
Number of dioceses	Barriy, Peter J., MM
With clergy serving	A of the value of 116
Without a clergy serving regularly	22
Number of bishops	22
Open Church	67
Underground Church	44
Number of priests	
Open Church, old priests	170
Open Church, young priests	1700
Underground Church, old priests	100
Underground Church, young priests	1000
Number of seminaries	1000
National major seminary	leimithE
Regional major seminaries	5
Seminaries at provincial level	16F0015
그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	Ofen Catholic Univers
Seminaries of the Underground Church	Approx. 10
Manuel an of gominaniana	
Open Church, major seminarians	650
Open Church, minor seminarians	visers vinn A 400 530
Underground Church seminarians	Over 350
	Twenty-five Years of T
Open Church	3430
the compatibility of a single of the production of the compatibility of	1220
Number of Sisters in formation	
Open Church	320
Underground Church	220
Number of novitiates	230
Open Church	Act and to shiming 40
Open Chartin	onsis A asons V on 20
Onderground Church	20